



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT NAME: CITYWIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC SIGN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS: CITY OF COMMERCE (VARIOUS STREETS)

CONTRACTOR: MYERS AND SONS HI-WAY SAFETY, INC., 13310 5TH STREET, CHINO, CA 91710

ATTN: MR. MICHAEL RODGERS, PRESIDENT

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: _____

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: \$64,775.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): \$103,125.00

You are hereby directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or to do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Director of Public Works & Development Services.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price, and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change requested by: MARYAM BABAKI, P.E., DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Installation of various signs throughout the streets of the City of Commerce

Various sign fabrication (NO THRU TRAFFIC, etc.):

Quantity: 45 signs

Perforated Sign Posts:

Quantity: 34 posts

Post Anchors and Sleeves:

Quantity: 34 anchors & sleeves

Post Sleeves:

Quantity: 34 sleeves

Graffiti Overlay:

Quantity: 257 square feet

Street Striping and Markings:

Quantity: 1 lump sum

ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDED

Add: \$15,744.50

Net Addition due to this Contract Change Order No. 2:

\$15,744.50

Contract Change Order No. 1 Amount:

\$103,125.00

Original Contract Amount:

\$64,775.00

Original Contract Amount plus all Change Orders to Date:

\$183,644.50

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows ~ **Substantial Completion Date: No Change.**

Prepared By: Seung Yang, Deputy Director of Engineering Services, City of Commerce

Approval Recommended: _____ Date: _____
SEUNG YANG, DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF ENGIN. SVC'S.

Approved By: _____ Date: _____
MARYAM BABAKI, P.E., DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as otherwise noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as final payment therefore the prices shown above.

Accepted Date: _____ **Contractor:** MYERS AND SONS HI-WAY SAFETY, INC.

By: _____ **Title:** _____
MICHAEL RODGERS (OR DESIGNEE)

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.